Official Results
Sunday Race 3

Group 7

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 27 P1
2T 1 18 FC
3T 2 42FC
4T 2 02P1
5T 1 17 CFC
6T 1 47 82
7T 2 36CFC
8T 1 26 FF
9T 2 3082
10T 1 80 P2
1T 1 5CFF
12T 1 07 FV
13 T 2 B58FV
14T 3 6182
15 T 2 4FF

T - Trophy

2015 Cincinnati IT/Spectatular Plus

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America

August 9th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S
Group 7 Classes: FC,CFC,FS,P1,P2,S2,F5,FV,FF,CFF
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

James Cain / Hartland,MI/ DET

Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO

Steve Myers / Saline,MI/ DET

Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR
Rex Gunning / Wilmington,OH / WOR
Glenn Jividen Jr / Lebanon,OH / WOR
Doug Brown / Delaware,OH / OVR
David James / Getzville,NY / WNY
David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR
David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO
Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND
Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO
Gavin Sweeney / New York,NY / SFR
E.B. Lunken / Indian Hill,OH / CIN
Garey Guzman / Murfreesboro, TN/ TEN

Time of day start

Number of Starters

Number of Finishers

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

em.# Make Model

381530 Staudacher S12
106828 Van Diemen RF03
71045 Van Diemen RF00
237991 Staudacher S11
52837 Reynard SF100
129911 Carbir CS2
107716 Van Dieman RF-91
397613 Piper DF5
73264 Lola T-598
409393 600 Racing Thunder
370062 Tiga FFA-81
106828_4 Citation 90V
377908 Lynx FV
9983 Doran JE-1
289378 Swift DB6

1 3:20 PM

: 15
: 15
1 28
: 36
192

122.319
.1 miles
.747 mph

1 0:26.952
1 1:24.962

1 95

.676 mph

Laps
16

16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
# 8
# 3

Best

Time Margin

24.962
27.724
28.211
29.735
32.887
33.073
34.768
36.080
39.982
41.716
44.425
44.262
44.706
41.013
1:36.179

1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:

0:26.952
0:33.643
1:17.107
1 laps
0:11.910
0:53.160
1:02.401
2 laps
0:15.988
3 laps
0:00.648
0:00.971
8 laps
13 laps
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Sponsor

Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotec
Dynomax Performance Exhal

X-Pect Solutions
Ohio Periodontal & Dental Im

Green Meadows Veterinary F

D H Racing

Red Road Racing

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#18 laps 1-3
#27 laps 4-16

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 4:35 PM

Signed: ﬁ M 7%



